
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ANNEX VIII 
 

REFERRED TO IN PARAGRAPH 4 OF ARTICLE 9 
 

INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS UNDER ITAC INVESTIGATION 



ANNEX VIII 
 

REFERRED TO IN PARAGRAPH 4 OF ARTICLE 9 
 
 

Products that were under investigation by ITAC as at 1 July 2003 
 

HS Code Description Rate on 01/07/03 New 
rate 

Date of 
implementation 

0207.14.20 Poultry Products Free 27% 6 February 2004 

0302.11, 
 
0302.12, 
 
0302. 19, 
 
0303.11, 
 
0303.19, 
 
0303.21, 
 
0303.22, 
 
0303.29, 
 
0304.10.90, 
 
0304.20.90, 
 
0304.90.90, 
 
0305.30.90, 
 
0305.41, 
 
0305.49.90, 
 
0305.59.90, 
 
0305.69 
 

Fish 25% or 70%/kg 
 
6c/kg 
 
25% or 70%/kg 
 
6c/kg 
 
6c/kg 
 
25% or 70%/kg 
 
6c/kg 
 
25% or 70%/kg 
 
25% or 200%/kg 
 
25% or 200%/kg 
 
25% or 200%/kg 
 
25% or 200%/kg 
 
6c/kg 
 
25% or 200c/kg 
 
6c/kg 
 
6c/kg 
 

25% 
 
25% 
 
25% 
 
25% 
 
25% 
 
25% 
 
25% 
 
25% 
 
25% 
 
25% 
 
25% 
 
25% 
 
25% 
 
25% 
 
25% 
 
25% 

 
 
19 March 2004 
 
13 February 2004 
 
19 March 2004 
 
19 March 2004 
 
 
 
19 March 2004 
 
13 February 2004 
 
13 February 2004 
 
13 February 2004 
 
13 February 2004 
 
13 February 2004 
 
19 March 2004 
 
13 February 2004 
 
19 March 2004 
 
19 March 2004 

2849.10 Calcium Carbide 10%   Investigation in 
process 

3808.40.90 
3808.40.30 

Other 
TCIA 

Free 
New line 

0% 
10% 

 
10 October 2003 

4802.54.90 Paper 15% Free 21 February 2005 
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HS Code Description Rate on 01/07/03 New 
rate 

Date of 
implementation 

5701.10, 
 
5701.90, 
 
5702.10 

Hand 
 
Knotted and 
 
Woven Carpets 

30% 
 
30% 
 
30% 

5% 
 
5% 
 
5% 

21 February 2004 

7605.21 Aluminium wire 5% Free 21 February 2004 

8425.19 Manual Lever & 
Chain Hoist 

10% Free 07 November 2003 
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