ANNEX VIII

REFERRED TO IN PARAGRAPH 4 OF ARTICLE 9

INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS UNDER ITAC INVESTIGATION

ANNEX VIII

REFERRED TO IN PARAGRAPH 4 OF ARTICLE 9

HS Code	Description	Rate on 01/07/03	New rate	Date of implementation
0207.14.20	Poultry Products	Free	27%	6 February 2004
0302.11,	Fish	25% or 70%/kg	25%	
0302.12,		6c/kg	25%	19 March 2004
0302. 19,		25% or 70%/kg	25%	13 February 2004
0303.11,		6c/kg	25%	19 March 2004
0303.19,		6c/kg	25%	19 March 2004
0303.21,		25% or 70%/kg	25%	
0303.22,		6c/kg	25%	19 March 2004
0303.29,		25% or 70%/kg	25%	13 February 2004
0304.10.90,		25% or 200%/kg	25%	13 February 2004
0304.20.90,		25% or 200%/kg	25%	13 February 2004
0304.90.90,		25% or 200%/kg	25%	13 February 2004
0305.30.90,		25% or 200%/kg	25%	13 February 2004
0305.41,		6c/kg	25%	19 March 2004
0305.49.90,		25% or 200c/kg	25%	13 February 2004
0305.59.90,		6c/kg	25%	19 March 2004
0305.69		6c/kg	25%	19 March 2004
2849.10	Calcium Carbide	10%		Investigation in process
3808.40.90 3808.40.30	Other TCIA	Free New line	0% 10%	10 October 2003
4802.54.90	Paper	15%	Free	10 October 2003 21 February 2005

Products that were under investigation by ITAC as at 1 July 2003

HS Code	Description	Rate on 01/07/03	New rate	Date of implementation
5701.10,	Hand	30%	5%	21 February 2004
5701.90,	Knotted and	30%	5%	
5702.10	Woven Carpets	30%	5%	
7605.21	Aluminium wire	5%	Free	21 February 2004
8425.19	Manual Lever & Chain Hoist	10%	Free	07 November 2003